DORTSA
DORSA

10
11

12
13
14

15
16
17

18

19
20
21

22

23
24

25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32

33

34
35

856
826

597
648

810

819

877
526

513
511
733

620
531
642

638
811
785

749

547
662
634

873

872
830

529

860

803
652
572
862
782
869

870

852
721

0 ‘:-
Sendoa
Pablo
Ibai
Oier
Ander

Aitor

Joseba
Alberto

Aitor
Jon

Mikel

Ander
Pedro
Lander

Ivan

Iker

Pello
Koldo
Miguel
Alain
Julidn
Javier
Unitxer
Alexander

Koldo

Aimar

Aitor
Manu
Aitor

Jose Javier
Asier
Eneko

Unai

Unai

Eusko

BILBAO MENDITRAIL 2025

06/4/2025

Clasificacion Masculina

TRAIL 12K
AR A N D.OFIZIALA
AP DO = OFICIAL
Martinez Septien 00:46:25 00:58:16
Dofia Girén 00:47:24 00:59:39
Perez Fernandez 00:50:20 01:03:09
Sanchez Jauregui 00:51:09 01:04:17
Martin Ruiz De .£1. .04
Gauna 00:51:56 01:04:32
Guerra Moral 00:53:28 01:06:12
Bermejo .co. .06
Aurrekoetxea 00:52:51 01:06:34
Landa Cotillo 00:53:52 01:06:46
Zenikazelaia .ca. .07
Aldea 00:53:38 01:07:04
Artaraz Mintegui 00:53:56 01:07:22
Zuriarrain c . Q.
Bermuded 00:54:32 01:08:50
Garcia .c . .0R-
Santamaria 00:54:26 01:08:53
Ibarrola Solaun 01:09:17
Ruiz Martinez De .nQ-
Lapera 01:09:25
Verastegui 01:09:50
Alberdi Garcia 00:56:15 01:10:35
Lekerika Mufioz 00:57:18 01:11:13
Lombera .£7. 11
Gutierrez 00:57:46 01:11:40
Bujan Fortes 00:57:49 01:12:12
Fernandez 00:57:36 01:12:53
Limén Pérez 00:59:03 01:13:13
Del Corral .cq. 12
Navarro 00:58:34 01:13:30
Zenon Bergara 00:59:43 01:14:01
Lopez Luque 01:00:07 01:14:55
Basterrechea .00 1E.
Arego 01:00:14 01:15:08
Del Toro .00 c-
Barbadillo 01:00:28 01:15:10
Negro Rodriguez 01:00:38 01:15:21
De Silvestre 01:00:01 01:15:23
Martinez Lozano 01:01:03 01:15:43
Castro Corchero 01:15:53
Olano Henares 01:15:58
Garda 01:01:26 01:16:17
Isla Monroy 01:01:45 01:16:25
Villaro Campos 01:01:42 01:16:37
Basterretxea .02 16
Etxebarria 01:03:25 01:16:56

CRUNERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es

RITMO
4'51"/km
4'58"/km
5'15"/km
521"/km
5'22"/km

5'31"/km

5'32"/km
5'33"/km
5'35"/km
5'36"/km
5'44"/km
5'44"/km
5'46"/km
5'47"/km
5'49"/km
5'52"/km
5'56"/km
5'58"/km
6'01"/km
6'04"/km
6'06"/km
6'07"/km
6'10"/km
6'14"/km
6'15"/km
6'15"/km
6'16"/km
6'16"/km
6'18"/km
6'19"/km
6'19"/km
6'21"/km
6'22"/km

6'23"/km
6'24"/km

KLUBA
CLUB

PURAVENTURA
GENAL

Legutrail

A.D.
KORRIKAZALEAK

BILBOKO METRO
BIDELAGUN
MENDI KIROL
ELKARTEA

Fisio Castro Sport
Team

ZORNOTZA TRAIL

GUALDETXU

APASOSBILBAO

Arrolape M.T

Zorrotzako
azteen triatloi
luba

Ganerantz M.T.
CD ZORNOTZA

BASOETAKO
ORKATZAK MENDI
KLUBA




DORTSA
DORSA

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69

70
71

72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

736
854
691
834
746
767
660
692

808

583

644
621
696
647
864
671
557

865

818
564
858
633
515
874
632
587
847
631
628
720
534
536
556

835

629
637

577

817
832
708
683
827
853
850
504

A IZENA
NOMBRE

Iker

Aritz

Adrian

Jose

Efaut

Ander

Xabier
Francisco José

Gorka

Sergio
Ander
Aitor
Markel
Aitor
Guillermo
Aitor
Jagoba
Mikel
Jorge
Joseba
David
Asier
Asier
Ruben
Diego
Arkaitz
Ibon
David
Simon
Endika
IAigo
Jon
Befiat

Xabier

Gotzon
Josep

Eleder

Koldo

Iker

Jon

Fran

Francisco Javier
Jose

Jon

Kepa

ABIZENAK

APELLIDOS .
Ramirez Campo 01:03:58
Rodriguez 01:02:58
Villate 01:03:17
Alonso Lavios 01:03:11
Abarrategi Altuna

Gonzalez Rubio 01:03:24
Landa Gémez 01:02:48
Seoane 01:02:34
Santamaria

Gonzalez De 01:03:22
Audikana

rangiee
Erefia Puente 01:04:10
Alava Martinez 01:04:33
Gutierrez Lorenzo 01:04:30
Cacheiro Arana 01:05:25
Fernandez Larrea 01:05:23
Orueta Esparza 01:04:57
Arberas 01:04:40
T e
Gorrofio Ruiz 01:05:29
Garcia Bilbao 01:06:43
Perez Garcia 01:05:14
Alvarado Gomez 01:06:49
Perez Ibarrondo 01:06:20
Montafiez Martin 01:05:34
Limén Perez 01:05:14
Olivares Izquierdo 01:06:58
Martin 01:06:24
Benito Hidalgo

Setien Echenique 01:08:59
Duran Garin 01:07:48
Lopez Abrisqueta 01:07:16
Sanchez Medina 01:07:16
Guraya Alcalde 01:07:52
Pérez De

Mendiola

Diarce Zugaza 01:10:52
Soler Rotger 01:08:47

Legarretaetxebarr .
ia Goikoetxea 01:09:37

Fernandez .nQ-

Lejarreta 01:09:44
Zarraga Gaminde 01:10:10
Sinde Perez 01:09:44
Llano Tomé 01:10:47
Gabas Sanmartin 01:09:55
Fernandez Pia 01:09:53
Alzola 01:08:55
Etxabe Etxaniz 01:08:23

CRUNERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es

D.OFIZIALA
T.OFICIAL

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

01

01

01
01
01
01
01
01
01

01

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

01

01
01

01

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

:17:49
:18:00
:18:07
:18:15
:118:23
:18:33
:18:50
:18:50

:18:52

:19:01
:19:23
:19:46
:20:01
:20:03
:20:16
:20:18
:20:21
:20:41
:20:53
:21:06
21:17
:21:19
:21:21
21:22
:21:29
:21:59
:122:24
:22:40
:23:11
:123:32
:24:06
:24:06
:24:07
:24:28
:24:34
:25:03
:25:20
:25:25
:25:44
:25:53
:26:02
:26:02
:26:15
:26:23
:26:29

RITMO
6'29"/km
6'30"/km
6'30"/km
6'31"/km
6'31"/km
6'32"/km
6'34"/km
6'34"/km

6'34"/km

6'35"/km
6'36"/km
6'38"/km
6'40"/km
6'40"/km
6'41"/km
6'41"/km
6'41"/km
6'43"/km
6'44"/km
6'45"/km
6'46"/km
6'46"/km
6'46"/km
6'46"/km
6'47"/km
6'50"/km
6'52"/km
6'53"/km
6'55"/km
6'57"/km
7'00"/km
7'00"/km
7'00"/km
7'02"/km
7'02"/km
7'05"/km
7'06"/km
7'07"/km
7'08"/km
7'09"/km
7'10"/km
7'10"/km
7'11"/km
7'11"/km
7'12"/km

KLUBA
CLUB

GANERANTZ M.T

Atrote Team

EUSKOTREN

Ganerantz

LEIOA M.T.
Kirkifiitu M.K.T
Orkatzak

EUSKOTREN

Ganeroitz

Kirkifiitu M.K.T.

Club Alpino
Sadmano




DORTSA
DORSA

81
82
83

84
85

86

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98

99
100
101
102
103

104

105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

115

116

117
118

119
120
121

122
123
124

573
612
537

682
624

576

719
627
522
718
783
784
595
713
841
568
687

772

778
831
599
661
546

594

589

813
843
610
672
640
738
540
588
527

528

552

685
739

758
699
560

886
609
613

A IZENA
NOMBRE

Alejandro
Gorka
Urko
Isaac
Javier
Jairo
Alexander
Manex
Andoni
lker

Ibai
BeAat
Iker

Aitor
Daniel
Alberto
Hugo
Bernal

Endika
Fernando
Gianfelice
Lander
Gorka

Jose Maria

Julian

José Ramén
Javier

Jon

Pablo
Alberto
Alessandro
Daniel Xose
Jagoba
Ander

Eneko

Alejandro

Adolfo
Endika

Victor
Jesus Eduardo
Desi

Asier
Asier
Alberto

ABIZENAK

APELLIDOS KM8,4
Gonzalez 11

Menendez 01:11:11
Alvarez Varela 01:10:51
Cafiibano .no-

Arrasate 01:09:02
Corrales Laso 01:11:01
Rios Vallejo 01:11:04
Ruiz Diez 01:10:28
Martin 01:10:56
Larrafiaga Escarza 01:10:19
Mendia Usatorre 01:10:55
Camara Ramos 01:12:04
Muguruza Gil 01:13:43
Sojo Zurdo 01:13:43
Amuchastegui 01:11:31
Martin Aguirre 01:11:38
Ratén Gago 01:13:41
Esteve 01:10:48
Granado Martin 01:13:06
Coca De Ayala 13-

Martin 01:13:44
Carmona Sanchez 01:14:24
Andrade Lodeiro 01:12:58
Meli 01:13:45
Nufio 01:14:05
NuUfez Nevado 01:14:20
Borjabaz 14

Gonzalez 01:14:30
Fernandez 1.

Achiaga 01:15:14
Gutiérrez Moya 01:14:06
Montoya Serra 01:14:03
Duque Prieto 01:14:29
Cafiamares Orbis 01:15:07
Fernadndez Atutxa 01:15:13
Dentici Anievas 01:15:46
Fernandez Lopez 01:20:01
Izurieta Gdbmez 01:16:57
Udondo Gonzalez 01:15:36
Barrenechea E.

Ortuzar 01:15:36
Perez 17

Garcia-verdugo 01:17:35
Bayon Castro 01:16:52
Diaz Fernandez 01:17:11
Fernandez 10

Urquiza 01:19:14
Ramirez Mendoza 01:18:03
Amador 01:18:03
Tristantxo 01:18:17
Bardasco Alvarez 01:18:21
Gonzélez Garcia 01:18:05

CRUNERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es

D.OFIZIALA
T.OFICIAL

01:26:33
01:26:44
01:26:47

01:26:59
01:26:59

01:27:21

01:27:26
01:27:27
01:28:36
01:28:37
01:28:41
01:28:41
01:28:44
01:28:49
01:29:07
01:29:20
01:29:31

01:29:53

01:29:58
01:30:21
01:30:28
01:30:45
01:30:51

01:31:10

01:31:16

01:31:26
01:31:31
01:31:38
01:31:45
01:31:46
01:33:33
01:33:37
01:34:01
01:34:19

01:34:19

01:34:28

01:35:07
01:35:20

01:36:07
01:36:09
01:36:10

01:36:12
01:36:27
01:36:33

RITMO
7'12"/km
7'13"/km
7'13"/km
7'14"/km
7'14"/km
7'16"/km
7'17"/km
7'17"/km
7'23"/km
7'23"/km
7'23"/km
7'23"/km
7'23"/km
7'24"/km
7'25"/km
7'26"/km
7'27"/km
7'29"/km
7'29"/km
7'31"/km
7'32"/km
7'33"/km
7'34"/km
7'35"/km
7'36"/km
7'37"/km
7'37"/km
7'38"/km
7'38"/km
7'38"/km
7'47"/km
7'48"/km
7'50"/km
7'51"/km
7'51"/km
7'52"/km
7'55"/km
7'56"/km
8'00"/km
8'00"/km
8'00"/km
8'01"/km
8'02"/km
8'02"/km

KLUBA
CLUB

Club Alpino
Sadmano

Club alpino
samano

CLUB CICLISTA DE
ALAEJOS

C.M. Aitzeder
Mendi Taldea

EUSKOTREN

EUSKOTREN

EUTSI
BALMATRAIL




DORTSA
DORSA

125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132

133

134
135
136

137

138
139
140
141

142

143
144
145
146
147

148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

773
759
677
857
514
681
518

757

607

729
801
704

646

626
844
792
889

639

663
623
574
659
727

645

643
510
524
525
780
614
641
535
538
715
541
752

724

734
820
821
702
630
717
701
619

A IZENA
NOMBRE

Carlos
Mike
Endika
Alex
Luis
Josu
Oscar

Unai

Jesus Manuel

Iker
Enrique
Roberto

Luar

Sergio

Jon Andoni
Julen
Pablo

Juan
Jorge
Felipe
Guillem
Igor
Xabier
Xabier

Adrian
Gorka
Jon
Galder
Unai
Gorka
Sendoa
Roberto
Alejandro
Sergio
Timothy
Emanuel

Jonathan
Jorge
Raul
David
Jose

Gaizka
Raimundo
Pedro
Urtzi

ABIZENAK

APELLIDOS .
Perez 01:18:24
Lazkano 01:19:16
Ugidos Rodriguez 01:19:19
Lopez 01:18:38
Gutiérrez Ardila 01:19:25
Gonzalez Guillen 01:19:09
Ruano 01:21:04
G
Alberdi Barquin 01:21:34
Bosque 01:21:18
Pinedo Gago 01:21:11
Zarain Manero 01:21:13
Garcia De

Amezaga 01:21:31
Guerenabarrena

Perez 01:20:13
Cabeza Mateos 01:21:53
Beristain Badiola 01:21:32
Zarranz 01:19:43
8'&2?8:53 01:21:15
Carracedo Garcia 01:21:26
Sanchez Sanchez 01:22:34
Manuel Brisach 01:23:17
Crespo 01:22:52
Bilbao Ormazabal 01:23:40
oo,
Salgado Martinez 01:23:02
Del Hoyo Arce 01:24:23
Isusi 01:24:22
Gaztelu-iturri 01:24:24
Uzabal 01:21:15
Vallejo De La Hoz 01:22:11
Ballesteros Pefia 01:21:38
Fernandez Mayo 01:21:19
Cuervo Alonso 01:23:15
Judrez Merino 01:23:29
Tregenza 01:23:34
Russo Urrutia 01:25:03
Egg}%ﬂez 01:23:21
Dominguez 01:23:42
Ayuso Diaz 01:24:03
Araujo Rodriguez 01:24:08
Rufo 01:24:14
Diarce Zugaza 01:22:35
Santos Garnica

Chamorro 01:23:28
Arana Santamaria 01:23:57

CRUNERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es

D.OFIZIALA
T.OFICIAL

01:36:38
01:37:04
01:37:10
01:37:13
01:37:14
01:37:41
01:37:58

01:37:58

01:37:59

01:38:03
01:38:40
01:38:44

01:38:44

01:38:56
01:39:01
01:39:01
01:39:15

01:39:24

01:39:25
01:39:44
01:39:45
01:40:05
01:40:16

01:40:24

01:40:24
01:40:25
01:40:26
01:40:26
01:40:43
01:40:44
01:40:44
01:41:08
01:41:15
01:41:36
01:42:02
01:42:20

01:42:23

01:42:24
01:42:26
01:42:26
01:42:31
01:42:32
01:42:47
01:43:03
01:43:35

RITMO
8'03"/km
8'05"/km
8'05"/km
8'06"/km
8'06"/km
8'08"/km
8'09"/km
8'09"/km
8'09"/km
8'10"/km
8'13"/km
8'13"/km

8'13"/km

8'14"/km
8'15"/km
8'15"/km
8'16"/km
8'17"/km
8'17"/km
8'18"/km
8'18"/km
8'20"/km
8'21"/km
8'22"/km
8'22"/km
8'22"/km
8'22"/km
8'22"/km
8'23"/km
8'23"/km
8'23"/km
8'25"/km
8'26"/km
8'28"/km
8'30"/km
8'31"/km
8'31"/km
8'32"/km
8'32"/km
8'32"/km
8'32"/km
8'32"/km
8'33"/km
8'35"/km
8'37"/km

KLUBA
CLUB

SDAD.CICLISTA
BARAKALDESA

runners croaters

CLUB ATLETISMO
CORRECASTRO

CLUB ATLETISMO
CORRECASTRO

BASAJAUN MENDI
KLUBA

Ocisa Sampol




DORTSA
DORSA

170
171
172
173
174

175

176
177
178
179
180

181

182
183
184
185

186

187
188

189

190
191
192

193

194

195
196

197

198
199

200
201
202

203
204
205
206
207

208

209
210
211
212
213

214

799
730
584
664
723

605

802
815
796
604
751

562

725
750
766
888

882

571
532

765

590
761
622

578

548

859
768

726

839
654

890
653
650

694
769
829
710
735

502

762
667
508
787
611

878

A IZENA
NOMBRE

Erlantz
Eneko
Oier
Ekaitz
Ibai

Unai

Jon Ander
Koldo
Unai
Juan Manuel
Alvaro
Unai
Gaizka
David
Koldo
Natxo
Inigo
Alfredo
Alejandro
Javier
Abel
Pablo
Aitor
Aritz

Mikel

Alejandro
Asier

Mauricio
Jesus

Colin Yves B.
Igor

Sergio
Alberto

Isak

Galder

Luis Philippe
Luar

Galder

Ramon
ifigo
Cristian
Francisco
Jon

Fertxu

Gonzalo

ABIZENAK

APELLIDOS e
Lasa Larrea 01:24:03
Garcia 01:24:28
Ortigosa Aranz 01:25:54
uUngo Ruiz 01:26:01
Ahumada 01:24:30
Pascual 9.
Salvatierra 01:25:23
Vela Iqueseta 01:25:36
Fernandez 01:26:29
Garcia Mendivil 01:26:11
Rojo 01:27:08
Trepiana Bilbao 01:26:33
Torre e
Basterrechea 01:26:25
Martinez Tomé 01:27:25
Russo Urrutia

Garitaonandia 01:27:42
Martin Fernandez 01:27:49
Diez Ruiz 01:22:35
Aperribai 01:27:54
Castafon 01:28:08
Fernandez e
Villasante 01:28:53
Alonso Garcia 01:28:03
Gomez Alvarez 01:30:17
Campo Gordo 01:31:54
Gonzalez .20-
Gutierrez 01:30:18
Fernandez De .20-
Gamboa Andrio 01:30:33
Molinos Gonzalez 01:31:24
Nufez Arriaga 01:32:15
Venegas .21
Montanez 01:31:47
Maza Maza 01:32:22
Lerminiaux 01:32:21
Villaverde 2.
Garmendia 01:32:27
Parra 01:33:01
Cano Llorens 01:35:29
Riu Purroy 01:34:05
Iturralde Mufioz 01:32:13
Peres 01:32:30
Camarero Pifiol 01:34:05
Olabarria 01:34:22
Sarrionandia 01:31:48
Elexpuru Sierra 01:34:00
Crespo De Dios

Gil Megias 01:34:41
Vallejo Rodriguez 01:36:18
Hidrokilis Palacios 01:36:13
Berdote Alcalde 01:38:28

CRUNERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es

D.OFIZIALA
T.OFICIAL

01:44:23
01:44:43
01:45:35
01:45:35
01:45:38

01:45:55

01:46:04
01:46:16
01:46:28
01:46:29
01:46:31

01:46:34

01:46:41
01:46:46
01:47:48
01:47:56

01:47:57

01:47:57
01:48:19

01:48:23
01:48:24

01
01

01

01

01
01

01

01
01

01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01

01
01
01
01
01

01

:50:06
:50:25
:50:32
:50:59
:51:15
:52:16
:52:16
:52:52
:52:58
:53:37
:53:42
:53:56
:53:59
:54:07
:54:14
:54:38
:55:26
:56:04
:56:08
:56:20
:56:37
:57:14
:58:51
:59:41

RITMO
8'41"/km
8'43"/km
8'47"/km
8'47"/km
8'48"/km
8'49"/km
8'50"/km
8'51"/km
8'52"/km
8'52"/km
8'52"/km
8'52"/km
8'53"/km
8'53"/km
8'59"/km
8'59"/km
8'59"/km
8'59"/km
9'01"/km
9'01"/km
9'02"/km
9'10"/km
9'12"/km
9'12"/km
9'14"/km
9'16"/km
9'21"/km
9'21"/km
9'24"/km
9'24"/km
9'28"/km
9'28"/km
9'29"/km
9'29"/km
9'30"/km
9'31"/km
9'33"/km
9'37"/km
9'40"/km
9'40"/km
9'41"/km
9'43"/km
9'46"/km
9'54"/km
9'58"/km

KLUBA
CLUB

EU

Leioa M. T.

FONDO BLANCO

Sociedad Cilcista
Bilbaina

EUSKOTREN

C. A. SENDOA

INDEPENDIENTE

Jorings

EXTREM
ZORNOTZA

Areta trail

Beer Runners
Bilbao

Baskonia Mendi
Taldea

Berdotes




DORTSALA IZENA ABIZENAK D.OFIZIALA KLUBA
“ﬁo RSA NOMBRE APELLIDOS . T.OFICIAL RITMO ¢ yp
215 881 Jorge Berdote Alvarado 01:38:28 01:59:41 9'58"/km Berdotes
216 840 Gabriel Cillero Ruiz 01:35:44 01:59:55 9'59"/km
217 809 José Manuel Alonso Hermida 01:39:35 02:00:06 10007km &R PAUSARIK
218 833 Iker Erauzkin Arteaga 01:39:42 02:00:27 10'02"/km
219 581 Kepa Lépez Barrio 01:40:28 02:00:38 10'03"/km EUSKOTREN
: Gallego A0- .an- 2"
220 883 Mikel Fernandez 01:40:25 02:00:38 10'03"/km
221 512 Daniel Tomé Pérez 01:43:30 02:05:18 10'26"/km
222 885 Bittor Moja Iturrizar 01:39:15 02:06:23 10'31"/km
223 517 Jaime Sggég'sez . 01:43:31 02:06:53 10'34"/km
224 CIERRE TRAIL 12K Cierre Trail Corto 01:43:43 02:07:38 10'38"/km
225 849 Guillermo Martin Gregorio 02:04:52 02:28:23 12'21"/km

CRUNERGY

Timing Experts
info@cronergy.es




